
THE NEW TANNERTHURSDAY, JANUARY 21, 2010  9

 
 

Hydro One Networks Inc. 

Request for Tender
 
Hydro One Networks Inc. invites qualified 
companies to submit a tender for the supply of 
Page Wire Fencing and Farm Gates 
complete with hardware for Bruce to Milton 
Project – As and when required for a period of 
up to 3 years in Ontario Canada, all in 
accordance with Hydro One's Request for 
Tender. Should the project be delayed or not 
approved, these contracts will be cancelled or 
redirected.  
 
Hydro One is committed to ensuring that 
opportunities exist for its First Nations and 
Métis community members to play a role in our 
procurement process and activities.  As such, 
Hydro One will favourably consider 
submissions that demonstrate First Nations and 
Métis Inclusion.   
 
Complete details of this requirement are 
contained in the RFT. Prior to the RFT being 
released, interested companies must duly sign 
and return a Consent to Disclose Content 
Information form available for download at 
the following link: 
http://www.hydroone.com/DoingBusiness/D
ocuments/Consent_to_Disclose_Contact_Info
rmation_Form.pdf 
 
Signed Consent Forms are to be returned via 
scan and email to: 
RequestInformationBrucetoMilton@Hydro
One.com with the subject line “RFT 
1000083810 Consent to Disclose Contact 
Information”. Subsequently, the RFT will be 
emailed or couriered to you. 
 
In addition, if you wish your company to be 
identified on the Hydro One’s external website 
as being a company with First Nations and/or 
Métis ownership having an interest in doing 
business with Hydro One, please send an e-mail 
to NewVendorInquiries@HydroOne.com.   
 
Interested parties are to request tender package 
no later than Monday, February 8, 2010 at 
4:00:00 PM EST. 
Tender closes Monday, February 15, 2010 at 
4:00:00 PM EST. 

 
  

 
 

Hydro One Networks Inc. 

Request for Tender
 
Hydro One Networks Inc. invites qualified 
companies to submit a tender for the supply of 
Portable Washrooms (including cleaning) 
service for a  Bruce to Milton project – as and 
when required – for a period of up to (3) three 
years in Ontario, Canada, all in accordance with 
Hydro One's Request for Tender. Should the 
project be delayed or not approved, these 
contracts will be cancelled or redirected.  
 
Hydro One is committed to ensuring that 
opportunities exist for its First Nations and 
Métis community members to play a role in our 
procurement process and activities.  As such, 
Hydro One will favourably consider 
submissions that demonstrate First Nations and 
Métis Inclusion.   
 
Complete details of this requirement are 
contained in the RFT. Prior to the RFT being 
released, interested companies must duly sign 
and return a Consent to Disclose Content 
Information form available for download at 
the following link: 
http://www.hydroone.com/DoingBusiness/D
ocuments/Consent_to_Disclose_Contact_Info
rmation_Form.pdf 
 
Signed Consent Forms are to be returned via 
scan and email to: 
RequestInformationBrucetoMilton@Hydro
One.com with the subject line “RFT 
1000089340 Consent to Disclose Contact 
Information”. Subsequently, the RFT will be 
emailed or couriered to you. 
 
In addition, if you wish your company to be 
identified on the Hydro One’s external website 
as being a company with First Nations and/or 
Métis ownership having an interest in doing 
business with Hydro One, please send an e-mail 
to NewVendorInquiries@HydroOne.com.   
 
Interested parties are to request tender package 
no later than Monday, February 8, 2010 at 
4:00:00 PM EST. 
 
Tender closes Monday, February, 15, 2010 at 
4:00:00 PM EST. 

 
  

 
 

Hydro One Networks Inc. 

Request for Tender
 
Hydro One Networks Inc. invites qualified 
companies to submit a tender for the supply of 
Water and Ice for Bruce to Milton project - 
as and when required – for a period of up to (3) 
three years in Ontario, Canada, all in accordance 
with Hydro One's Request for Tender. Should 
the project be delayed or not approved, these 
contracts will be cancelled or redirected.  
 
Hydro One is committed to ensuring that 
opportunities exist for its First Nations and 
Métis community members to play a role in our 
procurement process and activities.  As such, 
Hydro One will favourably consider 
submissions that demonstrate First Nations and 
Métis Inclusion.   
 
Complete details of this requirement are 
contained in the RFT. Prior to the RFT being 
released, interested companies must duly sign 
and return a Consent to Disclose Content 
Information form available for download at 
the following link: 
http://www.hydroone.com/DoingBusiness/D
ocuments/Consent_to_Disclose_Contact_Info
rmation_Form.pdf 
 
Signed Consent Forms are to be returned via 
scan and email to: 
RequestInformationBrucetoMilton@Hydro
One.com with the subject line “RFT 
1000089342 Consent to Disclose Contact 
Information”. Subsequently, the RFT will be 
emailed or couriered to you. 
 
In addition, if you wish your company to be 
identified on the Hydro One’s external website 
as being a company with First Nations and/or 
Métis ownership having an interest in doing 
business with Hydro One, please send an e-mail 
to NewVendorInquiries@HydroOne.com.   
 
Interested parties are to request tender package 
no later than Monday, February 8, 2010 at 
4:00:00 PM EST. 
 
 
Tender closes Monday, February 15, 2010 at 
4:00:00 PM EST. 

 
  

Acton girl burned 
in freak accident

A 15-year old Acton girl 
is recovering from second 
degree burns on her chin 
and neck after a freak ac-
cident at the Acton KFC 
restaurant on Saturday.

Kendell  Lakin suf-
fered an epileptic seizure 
and fell face-first into 
her order of hot poutine. 
Customers rushed to her 

side and called 911. She 
was taken to hospital and 
treated.

Her father was report-
edly not impressed with 
the response from KFC 
officials who said gov-
ernment food standards 
require gravy meals to be 
served at between 140 and 
165 degrees Fahrenheit.

Board apologises 
for errant call

Over 2,000 people with students at Halton schools 
got a rude awakening at 5 a.m. on Saturday when 
their phone rang with an automated message from 
the Halton District School Board about inclement 
weather school closures and cancelled transporta-
tion.

The automatic phone message was sent in error to 
homes where parents subscribe to the Board’s Syner-
voice Home Notification System.

The Board apologised for the disruption and said 
it will ensure that it can not happen again.

Police/Fire Report
Garbage fire

An employee of Giant 
Tiger was able to extin-
guish a fire in a garbage 
bin in the parking lot before 
Acton firefighters arrived 
on scene at 5:13 last Thurs-
day afternoon.

False alarm
The owner of a residence 

on the Sixth Line, north of 
25 Side Road, was advised 
to have their alarm system 
serviced after Acton fire-

fighters responded to an 
alarm activation at 3:26 on 
Monday and couldn’t find 
any reason for the alarm.

Car vandalized
The windshield, taillight 

and passenger side win-
dow of a Pontiac Grand 
Prix parked in the area of 
Regional Road 25, south 
of 32 Side Road, were 
smashed overnight Janu-
ary 16. Police have no 
suspects.


